1ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING   |   lumascape.com
A shallow-depth medium powered in-ground that combines technology
and performance in a modern shallow form factor. Packed with
features including EasyGlow™ visual comfort and CoolDrive™ thermal
management technologies. Available with integrated DALI control, 0-10 V
dimming or as non-dimmable.
Performance
Static White & Color1 Lumen Output (lm) Efficacy (lm/W) Peak Intensity (cd)

25 W 25D
25D
Connection Type Code
Flexible cable, single entry, for hard
wired installations 84
23
Housing Depth Code
Pre-Install Blockout 12.8" (280 mm) 23
Mounting Collar 12.8” (280 mm) 231
1 International Market Only
Input Voltage Code
220-240 Vac, 50 Hz 011
120/277 Vac, 60 Hz 092
1 International Market Only
2 North American Market Only
Control Code
Non-Dimmable ND
Dali DL1
0-10 V AH2
1 International Market Only
2 North American Market Only
Erden E6 Foundation In-ground LS3062
ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING8
Direct Burial Specification Matrix
Beam Orientation for
the “NH” and "WH"
optical system
Beam Orientation for
the “NV” and “WV”
optical system
–LS3062
Cable Entry Code
Side N
Bottom Q
Beam Angle Code
10º VN
13º NR
20º NM
26º ME
47º WD
10º x 40º NH
40º x 10º NV
20º x 60º WH
60º x 20º WV
84
Static White & Color Code
2,700 K (80 CRI) 827
3,000 K (80 CRI) 830
3,500 K (80 CRI) 835
4,000 K (80 CRI) 840
5,000 K (70 CRI) 750
Lens Code
OptiClearTM A
GripGlassTM G
Cover Code
Recessed stainless steel, polished B
Recessed stainless steel, brushed H
Round, flush, stainless steel polished D
Round, flush, stainless steel, brushed I
Power Consumption Code
25 W 25D
25D
Connection Type Code
Flexible cable, single entry, for hard
wired installations 84
21
Housing Depth Code
Direct Burial 7.1" (180 mm) 21
Input Voltage Code
220-240 Vac, 50 Hz 011
120/277 Vac, 60 Hz 092
1 International Market Only
2 North American Market Only
Control Code
Non-Dimmable ND
Dali DL1
0-10 V AH2
1 International Market Only
2 North American Market Only
Erden E6 Foundation In-ground LS3062
lumascape.com 9
Network Topology – Non-Dimmable
Note:
For all fixture wire colors and
designations see page 10.
Network Topology – DALI
Network Topology – 0-10 V
Active
Earth
Neutral
3-core cable
Active
Earth
Neutral
3-core cable
International 220-240 Vac, 50 Hz
North America 120/277 Vac, 60 Hz
Active
Earth
Neutral
3-core cable
Dali +
Dali –
2-core cable
Active
Earth
Neutral
Dali +
Dali –
5-core cable
International 220-240 Vac, 50 Hz
Active
Earth
Neutral
3-core cable
0-10 V +
0-10 V –
2-core cable
Active
Earth
Neutral
0-10 V +
0-10 V –
5-core cable
North America 120/277 Vac, 60 Hz
Erden E6 Foundation In-ground LS3062
10 ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING   |   lumascape.com
Fixture Wire Colors & Designations
Non-Dimmable – International